## Ravenna Metropolitan District Study Session Annual Meeting Required by Section 32-1-903(6)(a), C.R.S.\*

Monday, December 6, 2023

Via Online Meeting: MS Teams

<u>Click here to join the meeting</u> (Please press the control key and click to access the hyperlink)

Meeting ID: 211 226 859 650 Passcode: 7W2P36

The Sales Center, 11118 Caretaker Road, Littleton, Colorado 80125 2:30 P.M.

<b>Board of Directors</b>	Office:	<b>Term Expiration</b>
John Fredericks	President	May 2025
Travis Leo	Vice President	May 2025
Kevin Collins	Secretary/Treasurer	May 2025
Pat Vellone	Assistant Secretary	May 2027
Vacant		May 2027

## **AGENDA**

\*\*\*The Board of Directors will not take any official action at this meeting \*\*\*

- 1. Declaration of Quorum/ Call To Order.
- 2. Directors Matters/Disclosure Matters.
- 3. Annual Meeting Matters Pursuant to Section 32-1-903(6)(a), C.R.S.
  - a. Presentation on the Status of Public Infrastructure Projects within the District and Outstanding Bonds, if any.
  - b. Review of Unaudited Financial Statements For the Current Calendar Year.
  - c. Public Questions About the District.
- 4. Adjourn

\_

<sup>\*</sup>The Annual Meeting requirement applies to any metropolitan district that meets the following criteria: (i) was declared organized by a court pursuant to Section 32-1-305.5, C.R.S., after January 1, 2000; (ii) that has residential units within its boundaries; and (iii) that is not in inactive status.